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Have Your Say - Ward Events
Ward Events are an opportunity for local residents to engage with the Councillors in their Ward about the issues that affect them.

It’s intended that there will be three or four Events each year in each of our 12 Wards with the topics proposed by the people who live there. For example you may want to speak to your local Councillors about ideas for improvements and changes to Council Services, or opportunities for volunteering.  
If you have an idea for a Ward Event please let us know by returning this form to us at the contact details below. If you would like to discuss your idea informally or would like more information, please contact your local Ward Officer using the contact details below.  For assistance in identifying who your Ward Officer is, please go to www.dumgal.gov.uk.
	Electoral ward
	Ward officer
	Contact details

	Ward 1
Stranraer and the Rhins
 
	Kerry Monteith
	Email kerry.monteith@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07920 598900

	Ward 2
Mid Galloway and Wigtown West
 
	Melinda Dolan
 
	Email melinda.dolan@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07712 666903

	Ward 3
Dee and Glenkens
 
	Ingrid Gemmell
 
	Email ingrid.gemmell@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07554 413 395

	Ward 4
Castle Douglas and Crocketford
 
	Sean O'Toole
 
	Email sean.o'toole@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07899 068719
 

	Ward 5
Abbey
 
	Scott McMeeken
	Email scott.mcmeeken@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07824 708178

	Ward 6
North West Dumfries
 
	Darren Burns
 
	Email darren.burns@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07702 918 644

	Ward 7
Mid and Upper Nithsdale
 
	Fiona Daubney
 
	Email fiona.daubney@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07500 839 619 

	Ward 8
Lochar
 
	Derek Hextall
	Email derek.hextall@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07834 567869

	Ward 9
Nith
 
	Chris Woodness
 
	Email chris.woodness@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07799 342222

	Ward 10
Annandale South
 
	Jaime Nicholson
	Email jaime.nicholson@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07920 528129

	Ward 11
Annandale North
 
	Steven Wylie
	Email steven.wylie@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07824 528410

	Ward 12
Annandale East and Eskdale
 
	Stuart Hamilton
 
	Email stuart.hamilton2@dumgal.gov.uk
Call 07881 008230
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PROPOSAL FOR A WARD EVENT

Name of Ward (if known):
Name of proposer (optional):
Postcode (required):
Description of the proposal (in less than 400 words) (required):
Purpose of the engagement: (in less than 400 words) (required):
Proposed location and timing (optional):
Proposed additional invitees (optional):
Any other comments (optional):
Date submitted: 
Please return to: communityempowerment@dumgal.gov.uk ; post to Community Planning and Engagement Manager, Municipal Chambers, Buccleuch Street Dumfries DG1 2AD or hand in at any Council Office.
If you would like some help understanding this or need it in another format please telephone 030 33 33 3000 or contact us at the address above.

